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CALIBRATION OF COMPONENT F-

Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw
Equation: Q = 0.0893931-A + 3.11575
RSD: 7.560 %

Correlation coefficient: 0.996880

S6.25
| &
E
g|
8 ;
g ..’j"...
o\ ©
|
| ¢
| o
| .
|
|
|
_ 5 _
| %
| 4
v o
| 0
I
O
I | 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
K3 =0 K2 =0 Kl = 0.0893931 KO = 3.11575
Base: Area
Ref.channel: chl
ISTD:
Formula: Linear
Weight: 1
Level Height Area Conc. Vol/Dil Retention Used File
1 0 0 0 0
2 1.069 85.37 0.4 20
3 1.887 124.8 0.8 20
4 2.787 195.8 1 20
5 6.176 409 2 20
6 12.27 807.7 4 20
7 17.4 1121 5 20

Area
E+02

[S2N e e e Mo N0 )Y

. 387
.387
.387
. 387
. 387
.387



Page 2; _2023—07—18_14-58.chw;A19/07/2023 11:14:43

CALIBRATION OF COMPONENT CL-

Method:
Equation:
RSD:

Correlation coefficient:

2
W
@

Concentration

(e

K3 =0 K2
Base:
Ref.channel:
ISTD:
Formula:
Weight:

Area
chl

Linear

1

Level Height

~N o wN e

0

0

5.821

11.
15.
.35

31

65,
84.

94
21

62
19

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw

= 0.129379‘A + 2.57559

2.187 %
0.999739

0.129379

Conc.

79.67
169
213.7
430.7
8§96.7
1152

Area
7 8 9 10 11 1E+02

KO = 2.57559

Vol/Dil Retention Used File

0
20
20
20
20
20
20

o
GOaAWOo NGO

QO wWwowoww

. 8957
.957
. 957
. 957
.857
. 957



Page 3; _2023-07-18_14-58.chw; 19/07/2023 11:14:43

CALIBRATION OF COMPONENT NO2

Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw
Equation: Q = 0.0571447-A + 2.78¢68
RSD: 2.142 %

Correlation coefficient: 0.999750

' £9.38
= |
8
=
|=
-+
£ 7 |
S e
| | |
5 |
| e
|
|
|
| S -
|
|
| 4 |
3 =
2 e
l ] Area
5 10 15 20 25 E+02
K3 =0 K2 = 0 Kl = 0.0571447 KO = 2.7868
Base: Area
Ref.channel: chl
ISTD:
Formula: Linear
Weight: 1
Level Height Area Conc. Vol/Dil Retention Used File
1 0 0 0 0
2 10.91 181.7 0.6 20
3 22.02 372.5 1.2 20
4 28,54 478.1 1.5 20
5 58.22 875.2 3 20
6 117 2026 6 20
7 150.1 2603 7.5 20



Page 4; _2023-07-18 14-58.chw; 19/07/2023 11:14:43

CALIBRATION OF COMPONENT BR-

Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw
Equation: Q = 0.288518-A + 10.6539
RSD: 2.666 %

Correlation coefficient: 0.999612

31.25

o

Concgntratlon|

{ :'\_\]

Area
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 1B+02

K3 = ¢ K2 =0 Kl = 0.288518 KO = 10.6539

Base: Area

Ref.channel: chl

ISTD:

Formula: Linear

Weight: 1

Level Height Area © Conc. Vol/Dil Retention Used File
1 0 0 0 0
2 6.375 115.1 2 20
3 13.22 239.2 4 20
4 17.19 317.8 5 20
5 35.66 635.4 10 20
6 74.24 1328 20 20
7 85.06 1718 25 20



Page 5; _2023-07-18_14-58.chw; 19/07/2023 11:14:43

CALIBRATION OF COMPONENT NO3

Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw
Equation: Q = 0.0499072+A + 2.72307
RSD: 3.120 %

Correlation coefficient: 0.999469

£7.81
£
Sy
£ A
8
| g 7
) 5
|
6
|
|
5 -
|
| 4
| 3 &
y
| A |
}“'” ~ Area
B 5 10 15 20 25 E+02
K3 =0 K2 =0 Kl = 0.0499072 KO = 2.72307
Base: Area
Ref.channel: chl
ISTD:
Formula: Linear
Weight: 1
Level Height Area Conc. Vol/Dil Retention Used File
1 0 0 0 0
2 7.794 171.7 0.5 20
3 15.93 347.4 1 20
4 20.7 451.3 1.25 20
5 42.9 915.4 2.5 20
6 91.09 1910 5 20
7 118.8 2489 6.25 20

15.
15.
.52
15.
15.
15.

52

52
52
52



Page 6; _2023-07-18 14-58.chw; 19/07/2023 11:14:43

CALIBRATION OF COMPONENT HPO4

Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw
Equation: Q = 0.0597633-A + 12.5173
RSD: 4.814 %

Correlation coefficient: 0.998736

| Eps62 |
£
5 |
g 1
| | |
6
| O~ |
(1 |
.
|
|
5 ——
|
| o |
I Area
| 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 E+02
K3 =0 K2 =0 Kl = 0.0597633 KO = 12.5173
Base: Area
Ref.channel: chl
ISTD:
Formula: Linear
Weight: 1
Level Height Area Conc. Vol/Dil Retenticn Used File
1 0 0 0 0
2 4.234 202.4 1 20
3 9.564 447.6 2 20
4 13.76 629.8 2.5 20
5 32.81 1409 5 20
6 75.03 3026 0 20
7 103.9 4073 12.5 20

22.
22.
22.
22,
22.
22,

61
61
61
61
61



Page 7; _2023-07-18_14-58.chw; 19/07/2023 11:14:43

CALIBRATICN OF COMPONENT S04

Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw
Equation: = 0.162956-A + 15.5782
RSD: 3.392 %

Correlation coefficient: 0.999373

 §l46.88
5 |
|b J
= B
g |
£ 7.~
E
N ! |
|
|
6
| Q-
|
|
|
|
|
| 4
| 3 &
| ez
2 -
| @
! Areai
5 10 15 20 30 35 40 45 E+02
K3 =0 K2 =0 K1 0.162956 KO = 15.5782
Base: Area
Ref.channel: chl
ISTD:
Formula: Linear
Weight: 1
Level Height Area Conc. Vol/Dil Retention Used File
1 0.5229 20.4 0 20
2 11.32 329.4 3 20
3 22.74 646.5 6 20
4 29.39 830 .5 20
5 60.94 1674 15 20
6 130.3 3516 30 20
7 169.7 4581 37.5 20

26.
26.
.01
26.
26.
26.
26.

01

01
01

01



Report date:
Printed by:

Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

Method:
Run ocoperator:

Analysis number:

SAMPLE :
Vial number:
Volume:

Dilution:
Amount:

40

30

No peaks

7/19/2023 11:11:53 AM
wet

sTD1
7/18/2023 11:54:38 AM
2023-07-18_

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw

wet
34856

I1Z/MA

2

20.0 ulL
1.00
1.0000

Last save: 7/18/2023 3:27:26 PM

Last save:

7/18/2023 2:55:
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This report has been created by IC Net

METROHM LTD



Report date:

Printed by:
Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

Method:

Run operator:

Analysis number:

SAMPLE:

Vial number:
Volume:
Dilution:
Amount:

7/19/2023 11:12:01 AM
wet

STD2
7/18/2023 12:25:16 PM
_2023-07-18_

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw

wet
34857

IZ/MA

3

20.0 pL
1.00
1.0000

mV
40

30

= -NO2 0.659

—— -CL- 0.644

— -BR- 2.193

~-NO3 0.565

Last save:

Last save:

7/18/2023 3:27:26 PM

= -HPO4 1.231

7/18/2023 2:55:

= -S04 3.463

012 3 456 & 8 9 10 11 lé 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention wWidth/2 Height Height Area
min min mv % mvV*sec
1 6.32 1.167 1.03 2.17 81.326
2 9.12 0.201 5.82 12.26 79.672
3 10.98 0.233 10.91 22.98 181.715
4 14.19 0.275 6.37 13.42 115.119
5 16.21 0.3206 7.79 16.41 171.712
6 21.82 0.58¢6 4.23 8.91 202.440
7 25.12 0.434 11.32 23.83 329.435"
7 28.00 0.460 47.48 99.99 1161.418 o

This report has

METROHM LTD

been created by IC Net

Area

14

28

100.

.00
.86
15.
.91
.78
17.
.36

43

00



Report date:

7/19/2023 11:12:10 AM

Printed by: wet
Ident: STD3
Analysis from: 7/18/2023 12:55:54 PM
File: _2023-07-18_ Last save: 7/18/2023 3:32:11 PM
Method: AnionsIC2~071823.mtw Last save: 7/18/2023 2:55:
Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34858
SAMPLE:
: IZ/MA
Vial number: 4
Volume: 20.0 uL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount : 1.0000
| 1nV| |
| | |
| 60 |
|
50i -
40
| 2 <
Q
30| - - e
. a s -«
o (@] ] S
| 8 Z g = 2 S
- <8 2z :
20 1 f
i [ - i
| e 8 ! ® ? © ('
| a C v & .
10- p (- = A
| | o f [ f\ . |
= =18 i / 1\ B ) %H l
| |ch1 / === .
| |
| '1'}_ ||'I

T I | | 1 (B A | i f I i i
01 23 456 7 8 9 1011121314 151617 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area
min min mv % mV*sec
1 6.27 1.020 1.90 1.95 126.563
2 9.13 0.202 11.94 12.27 168.983
3 10.98 0.237 22.02 22.62 372.529
4 14.17 0.274 13.22 13.59 239.159
5 16.17 0.323 15.93 16.37 347.382
6 21.86 0.580 9.56 9.83 447.587
7 25.16 0.426 22.74 23.37 646.495
7 28.00 0.437 97.31 100.00 2348.698

This report has
METRCOHM LTD

been created

by IC Net

100.



Report date: 7/19/2023 11:12:18 AM

Printed by: wet
Ident: STD4
Analysis from: 7/18/2023 1:26:31 PM
File: _2023-07-18_ Last save: 7/18/2023 3:27:26 PM
Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw Last save: 7/18/2023 2:55:
Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34859
SAMPLE :
: IZ/MA
Vial number: 5
Volume: 20.0 uL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount: 1.0000
80-
- |
‘ 60 |
‘ 50 ‘ “ - ‘
< -
s
40 ~ o~ n ‘
| | g v S 3
= % ! %
30 5 ~ e S 7 ?
| - w3 ~ |
L ' & z 3 H
0 = | M !
201 % (I-) | ' f E |I|
‘ | S r| [l '.1' I| ' [ |
-— | I A |
10~ 0 ;l ( (\ (| I\ |
| ‘ ! | I| I\ |I II II I'l ll A |
0——— el e P N NN N N S N
‘chl | f ’ = T =
10 \/

|
! | | i i 7 T 1 i T
I 01 23 45 6 7 8 9 10111213141516 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention width/2 Height Height Area Area
min min mv % nV*sec %
1 6.35 1.020 2.76 2.16 192.844 6.19
2 9.15 0.202 15.21 11.92 213.663 6.86
3 11.01 0.235 28.54 22,38 478.126 15.36
4 14.25 0.280 17.19 13.47 317.821 10.21
5 16.26 0.322 20.70 16.23 451.305 14.49
6 22.01 0.566 13.76 10.79 629.820 20.23
7 25.33 0.424 29.39 23,04 830.037 26.66
7 28.00 0.436 127.54 99.99 3113.615 100,00

This report has been created by IC Net
METRCHM LTD



Report date:
Printed by:

Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

Method:
Run operator:
Analysis number:

SAMPLE:

Vial number:
Volume:
Dilution:
Amount:

7/19/2023 11:12:26 AM
wet

STD5
7/18/2023 1:57:09 PM
_2023-07-18_

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw
wet
34860

1Z/MA

6

20.0 pL
1.00
1.0000

mV |
|

50

012345678 91011

— -NO2 2.926

- -CL- 2.915
— -BR-9.698

— -NO3 2/421

Last save:

Last save:

7/18/2023 3:27:26 PM

— -804 14.41!

= -HPO4 4.836

L

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area
min min mv % mV*sec
1 6.27 0.962 6.17 2.30 409.042
2 9.07 0.198 31.35 11.70 430.714
3 10.89 0.235 58.22 21.72 975.219
4 14.05 0.269 35.66 13.30 635.355
5 15.98 0.314 42.90 16.00 915.443
6 21.75 0.533 32.81 12.24 1408.769
7 25.05 0.413 60.94 22.73 1673.615
7 28.00 0.418 o 268.05 100.00 6448.158

This report has
METROHM LTD

been created

by IC Net

7/18/2023 2:55:

‘100.



Report date:

Printed by:
Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

Method:

Run operator:
Analysis number:

SAMPLE:

Vial number:
Volume:
Dilution:
Amount :

No

~NNoyos WN R

mv
140
120 |

100-

7/19/2023 11:12:33 AM

wet

STD6
7/18/2023 2:27:46 PM
2023-07-18_

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw

wet
34861

Iz/MA

-

20.0 pL
1.00
1.0000

- -NO2 5.929

- -CL- 5.930

o -F-3.766

———————-N034.903

Last save:

Last save:

7/18/2023 3:27:26 PM

——— -804 29.42‘

o _HPO49.667

| i T T | T 7 T
012 3 45 6 7 8 9 1011121314 1516 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

7/18/2023 2:55:

Quantitation method: Custom

Retention Width/2 Height Height Area
min min mv % mvV*sec

6.26 0.960 12.27 2.17 807.679

9.07 0.196 65.62 11.60 896.723
10.88 0.244 117.03 20.69 2026.370
14.04 0.269 74.24 13.13 1327.749
15.93 0.308 91.08 16.11 1910.213
21.75 0.503 75.02 13.27 3025.506
25.08 0.407 130.25 23.03 3516.225
28.00 0.412 565.52 100.00 13510.466

~J

This report has
METROHM LTD

been created

by IC Net

©100.



Report date:
Printed by:

Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

Method:
Run operator:

Analysis number:

SAMPLE:

Vial number:
Volume:
Dilution:
Amount:

an.

180

160- -

140-
120
| 100-
| 80-
60
| 40
| 20;

0_. S
|ch1

7/19/2023 11:12:39 AM
wet

STD7
7/18/2023 2:58:23 PM
2023-07-18_

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw

wet
34862

IZ/MA

8

20.0 uL
1.00
1.0000

——————-NO217.577

Last save:

-NO3 6.347

Last save:

7/18/2023 3:27:26 PM

———uy
- |
r
(-]

[\g}
x|
Q
¢
| ‘
|
[
|
| |

_———— -HP0412.796

. S B MmN I | |
0123 45 6 7 8 910111213141516 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 lﬂiJ

7/18/2023 2:55;

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area
min min mv % mV*sec
1 6.34 0.949 17.40 2.35 1121.440
2 9.09 0.196 84,19 11.39 1151.573
3 10.89 0.245 150.10 20.31 2603.211
4 14.06 0.273 95.06 12.86 1718.350
5 15.93 0.306 118.78 16.07 2488.841
6 21.80 0.491 103.93 14.06 4072.751
7 25.15 0.407 169.72 22.96 4581.095
7 28.00 0.410 739.17 100.00 17737.261

This report has
METRCOHM LTD

been created

by IC Net

100.



Report date:
Printed by:

Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

7/19/2023 11:14:06 AM
wet

ICV
7/18/2023 3:29:09 PM
2023-07-18_

Last save:

Last save:

7/18/2023 3:57:09 PM

7/18/2023 3;26:;

Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw
Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34863
SAMPLE:
: I72/MA
Vial number: 9
Volume: 20.0 uL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount: 1.0000
; T =)
| 1nV| § 2 |
‘ 70‘ ﬁ b
S 2
60- ! o | |
| | 3 |'|
| — (o]
o
50‘ _ | 2 2 § |
SO o % < |
« [ | <
40 N 2| 3 |
| | 3 " £ | |
; [
30 | | | |
Il
A 1 [
|
20+ ) | | |‘ | |
& |
| < | | || [ |
< | | ! |
10] % | |I [ | : ||
| ~ | | [ [ | | | ‘
i | \ | | | [
O— / — il | = 'l I | 'I \ f I
hl \ 7 = — T (i N ) T S
‘ c | / | ‘
-10} \/
| | I 1 1 | 1 T T T T T T ‘
| 01 2 3 45 6 7 8 91011121314 151617 18 1920 21 22 23 24 25 26 min
Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area
min min mvV % mvV*sec
1 6.26 0.954 6.38 2.31 418.174
2 9.03 0.197 32.27 11.67 439,302
3 10.83 0.233 60.17 21.76 1000.409
4 13.96 0.265 36.92 13.35 649.049
5 15.86 0.310 44 .57 16.12 948.693
6 21.71 0.528 33.75 12.20 1440.075
7 25.01 0.412 62.48 22.59 1708.970
7 28.00 0.414 276.55 100.00 6604.672

This report has
METROHM LTD

been created

by IC Net

100.



Report date: 7/19/2023 11:14:16 AM

Printed by: wet
Ident: ICB
Analysis from: 7/18/2023 4:00:04 PM
File: _2023-07-18_ Last save: 7/19/2023 8:57:46 AM
Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw Last save: 7/18/2023 3:26:
Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34864
SAMPLE:
: IZ/MA
Vial number: 10
Volume: 20.0 pL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount: 1.0000
| mV |
501
| 40J .
| |
30+ |
|
|
20-|
|
|
| 10+
| |
|chl \ - — = - —
| | II-" |
| |f
-10- |

I i | - T T T I T I T 1
| 01 23 45 6 7 8 9 1011121314 1516 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 lnid

Quantitation method: Custom

No peaks

This report has been created by IC Net
METROHM LTD



Report date:
Printed by:

Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

Method:

7/27/2023 9:48:26 AM
wet

CCV
7/26/2023 10:15:55 AM
_2023—07—26_ Last save: 7/26/2023 10:43:55 AM

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw Last save: 7/19/2023 10:12

Run operator:
Analysis number:

SAMPLE:

Vial number:
Volume:
Dilution:
Amount:

30._

| |
20

|

10+
|

0 ¥
\chl | /

-10
|

wet
34928

1Z/MA
17

20.0 pL
1.00
1.0000

- -NO2 3.101

——— -CL- 3.144

0 -F-2.074

- -BR- 10.345

-NO3 2.579

- “HPO4 4.569

- -S04 15.36

e . R i o
0 1 234567 8 910111213 14151617 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area
min min mv % mV*sec
1 6.41 1.025 6.11 2.39 429,143
2 9.42 0.221 30.81 12.05 466.060
3 11.38 0.264 56.86 22.24 1036.480C
4 14.80 0.309 33.10 12.94 680.157
5 16.93 0.374 38.72 15.14 978.845
6 22.06 0.547 31.14 12.18 1319.713
7 25.39 0.460 58.97 23.06 1789.527
7 28.00 0.457 255,71 100.00 6699.924

This report has been created by IC Net

METROHM LTD

100.



Report date:
Printed by:

Ident:

Analysis from:
File:

Method:

Run operator:
Analysis number:
'SAMPLE ;

Vial number:
Volume:

Dilution:
Amount:

—
|

40-
| 30

20

| 10‘

-

| |ch1_ ‘

| 10

7/27/2023 9:48:49 AM
wet

CCB
7/26/2023 10:47:34 AM
2023-07-26_

Last save: 7/26/2023 11:15:34 AM

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw Last save: 7/19/2023 10:12

wet
34929

IZ/MA
12

20.0 pL
1.00
1.0000

T T ﬁ__'—r N . I + i' | -
0123 456 7 8 9 1011121314151617 1819202122 23 24 25 26 min

Quantitation method:

No peaks

Custom

This report has been created by IC Net

METROHM LTD



Report date: 7/27/2023 9:49:19 AM

Printed by: wet
Ident: IB126611BLW
Analysis from: 7/26/2023 11:18:11 AM
File: _2023-07-26_ Last save: 7/27/2023 9:47:59 AM
Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw Last save: 7/19/2023 10:12
Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34930
SAMPLE:
: Iz/MA

Vial number: 13
Volume: 20.0 uL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount: 1.0000
e |

mV|
| 40 |
| I ————

30 ‘
| 20i
| 10- |

L T — _—
| chil , e == —
I I
| |
‘ -10- I ‘
|

| —T—TT |

01 234567 8 910111213 14151617 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

Quantitation method: Custom

No peaks

This report has been created by IC Net
METROHM LTD



Report date: 7/27/2023 9:49:44 AM

Printed by: wet
Ident: LB126611BSW
Analysis from: 7/26/2023 11:48:49 AM
File: _2023-07-26_ Last save: 7/27/2023 9:47:59 AM
Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw Last save: 7/19/2023 10:12
Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34931
SAMPLE:
: Iz/MA
Vial number: 14
Volume: 20.0 uL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount : 1.0600
 mv 2 3
v wn
| o S
60 ~ ;
1 -~ I
= = | %: |
50 | S« & I
3 = 9 3 (—
40 . & i o |
3| g | 5
LIJ | 1 I | | |
30 I | ﬁ | Ii
I
- | — i | |
20+ o |‘ | | [ I |
= |
S | | [ ] |
10 = Il | [ Iir
: [ [ | Il
[ |1 [\ | | | |
O — === L S ' - B
|ch1 } T = — I ==
10 |

. ————— R . | . |
0123 456 7 8 9 1011121314 1516 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area
min min mvV % mV*sec
1 6.34 1.014 6.23 2.35 433.812
2 9.24 0.216 31.62 11.92 465.849
3 11.13 0.258 58.69 22.12 1052.985
4 14.43 0.2296 34.88 13.15 683.495
5 16.45 0.357 40.88 15.41 982.192
6 21.86 0.547 33.03 12.45 1402.683
7 25.16 0.454 59.93 22.59 1793.361
7 28.00 0.449 265.26 100.0 6814,378

This report has been created by IC Net
METROHM LTD

100.



Report date: 7/27/2023 9:50:04 AM

Printed by: wet
Ident: 03675-01X10
Analysis from: 7/26/2023 12:19:50 PM
File: _2023-07-26_ Last save: 7/26/2023 12:47:50 PM
Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw Last save: 7/19/2023 10:12
Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34932
SAMPLE :
: Iz/MA
Vial number: 18
Volume: 20.0 uL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount : 1.0000
—_— - _
‘ mV é
400i E ‘
‘ —
350-| d |
300| | ‘
2501 |
|
20, | | |
150‘ | |
‘ | 1
|
| 100- | | B & -
=2
| A 5 s X
50- - -
| n = g 3
|\ = T8

‘ .Eh.! N I — T = —————
0 1 23 456 7 8 9 1011121314151617 18192021 22 23 24 2526 min

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area
min min mv % mv*sec
1 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
2 9.34 0.320 1419.62 99.46 30400.056
3 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
4 14.66 0.277 2.46 0.17 43.533
5 0.00 0.000 . 0.00 0.00 0.000
6 22.10 0.821 1.39 0.10 87.297
7 25.36 0.500 3.89 0.27 132.650
7 28.00 0.274 1427.36 100.00 30663.536

This report has been created by IC Net
METROHM LTD

100.

OO0 WO



Report date:
Printed by:

Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

Method:
Run operator:

Analysis number:

SAMPLE :
Vial number:
Volume:

Dilution:
Amount:

| 0——
l¢hl
-10|

7/27/2023 9:50:13 AM

wet

03675-0

1DLX300

7/26/2023 12:50:27 PM
2023-07-26_

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw

wet
34933

1Z/MA
19

20.0 pL
1.00
1.0000

Last save:

Last save:

7/26/2023 1:18:27 PM

7/19/2023 10:12

| -S04 0.984

| T 1 T T I T I - T T |
01 23 456 7 8 910111213 14151617 1819 20 21 22 23 24 25 26- min

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area
min min mv % mV*sec

1 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
2 9.26 0.219 48.94 98.83 752.656
3 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
4 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
5 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
6 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000C
7 25.55 0.639 0.58 1.16 25,216
7 28.00 0.123 49,51 99.99 777.873 o

This report has been created by IC Net

METROHM LTD

100.

WwWooooon o



Report date:
Printed by:

Ident:

Analysis from:
File:

Method:

Run operator:
Analysis number
SAMPLE:

Vial number:
Volume:

Dilution:
Amount:

‘ mV

‘ 100~

0
‘ Ichl

7/27/2023 9:50:30 AM

wet

03750-01

7/26/2023 1:21:05 PM
2023-07-26_

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw

wet
: 34934

IzZ/MA
20

20.0 uL
1.00
1.0000

_CL-270.262-

A
1 — S

Last

) -NO3 0.212

save:

Last save:

7/26/2023 1:49:05 PM

T S0436.021-

| : : . | . . . ' . | . | 1 i 1 T T T T i |
01 23 45 6 7 8 91011121314 151617 18 1920 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

7/19/2023 10:12

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area
min min mv % mV*sec
1 0.00 0.000 - 0.00 0.00 0.000
2 9,40 0.432 1568.02 89.23 41758.476
3 0.00C 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
4 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
5 16.53 0.352 1.32 0.07 30.472
6 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
7 25.21 0.445 187.92 10.69 5552.687
7 ~ 28.00 0.175 1757.26 100.00 47341.635

This report has
METROHM LTD

been created

by IC Net



Report date: 7/27/2023 9:51:02 AM

Printed by: wet
Ident: 03750-03
Analysis from: 7/26/2023 1:51:42 PM
File: _2023-07-26_ Last save: 7/26/2023 2:19:42 PM
Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw Last save: 7/19/2023 10:12
Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34935
SAMPLE :
: Iz/MA
Vial number: 21
Volume: 20.0 ulL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount: 1.0000
e ——— w. = .
an‘ 1 w0 |
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| - S
| | -
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| |'I'|
B g
f\ | . |
20_! I | :II I|I I II 5 ;‘ | |
T \ =3 x ||
I T S - 2
Il | 4 I
0_ T 4 I| ] mh. S — T : S 1
chl \/ e ]
=

. : : , e T — R :
0123 456 7 8 9101112138 151617 18 1920 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area Area
min min mv $ nv*sec )
1 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00
2 9.53 0.644 1627.79 88.68 63765.492 89.13
3 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00
4 14.06 0.004 -0.00 -0.00 -0.000 -0.00
5 17.28 0.002 -0.00 -0.00 -0.000 -0.00
6 24.15 0.602 1.21 0.07 43.056 0.06
7 25.29 0.484 36.55 1.99 1203.256 1.68
7 28.00 0.248 1665.55 90.73 65011.804 90.87

This report has been created by IC Net
METROHM LTD



Report date:
Printed by:

Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

Method:
Run operator:

7/27/2023 9:51:41 AM
wet

03750-05
7/26/2023 2:22:20 PM
2023-07-26_

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw
wet

Last save:

Last save:

7/27/2023 9:51:34 AM

7/18/2023 10:12

Analysis number: 34936
SAMPLE:
: IZ/MA
Vial number: 22
Volume: 20.0 pL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount : 1.0000
- BB |
. iE
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1001 | '; |
‘ O
| Il —
| 80- I] ‘ ‘
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60 [ a |
| 3
| Q
| ; | | i |
40‘ . - ”
| PR I—
‘ [7 ] | w |
| I II.'-III \ : | |
| 20- A 5 - [ |
[ ‘ N I‘-._ _I | 3 |I I|I
'Il | v “ [ b ‘
‘ ol _In’l .Il I| v \ . a -? frl \
chi | P g T = i ey
\ @ |
I T T | T T | T T | O' T T | I I I T I T
01 23 456 7 8 910111213 2 151617 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min
Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area
min min mvy % mV*sec
1 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
2 9.51 0.639 1626.67 88.35 63129.548
3 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
4 14.01 0.001 -0.00 -0.00 -0.000
5 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
6 21.40 1.716 1.71 0.09 173.871
7 25.28 0.479 44,55 2.42 1446.716
7 28.00 N 0.405 1672.93 90.86 64750.135

This report has
METROHM LTD

been created

by IC Net
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Report date:

Printed by:
Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

Method:

Run operator:
Analysis number:

SAMPLE:
Vial number:
Volume:

Dilution:
Amount:

mV

‘ 140-

|
‘ lﬂﬂw

| 801
6&‘
40-

| |
20

0_.__—..
‘ ‘chl

7/27/2023 9:51:53 AM
wet

03750-07
7/26/2023 2:52:58 PM
2023-07-26_

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw

wet
34937

IZ/MA
23

20.0 uL
1.00
1.0000

Last save:

Last save:

7/26/2023 3:20:59 PM

— CL-107.731—

| -F-0.257
b

{

f
l‘
/
|

| -NO3 0.174

- -S04 30.268

|-HPO4 1.328

7/19/2023 10:12

T T T 0 T T I I I I T I T I I [ 1 |
01 2 3 45 6 7 8 9 1011121314 151617 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area
min min mvV % nv*sec
1 6.36 0.565 0.68 0.05 22.638
2 9.17 0.210 1175.42 89.95 16633.671
3 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 €.000
4 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
5 16.41 0.336 0.70 0.05 15.267
6 21.45 2.219 1.78 0.14 234.837
7 25.15 0.441 124.02 9.49 3619.270
7 28.00 0.539 1302.60 99.68 20525.684

This report has
METROHM LTD

been created by IC Net



Report date: 7/27/2023 9:52:01 AM

Printed by: wet
Ident: 03750-09
Analysis from: 7/26/2023 3:23:37 PM
File: _2023-07-26_ Last save: 7/26/2023 3:53:08 PM
Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw Last save: 7/19/2023 10:12
Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34938
SAMPLE:
: 1Z/MA
Vial number: 24
Volume: 20.0 uL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount: 1.0000
| o |
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100 = . !
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67 | | |
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20- | \ I [ ]
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0 o \ ~ L~ _ | \_ . J \___ (]
|ch1 '

| I I I I 1 T I ! 1 T I I I I T I 1 I
012 3 45 6 7 8 9 1011121314 151617 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 2526 lniJ

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height  Height Area Area
min min mnv % mV*sec T3
1 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00
2 9.37 0.452 1579.11 87.87 43446.729 88.05
3 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00
4 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00
5 16.13 0.326 63.69 3.54 1394.014 2.83
6 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.G0
7 25.18 0.440 154.31 8.59 4504,839 9.13
7 28.00 0.174 1797.11 100.00 49345,582 "100.00

This report has been created by IC Net
METROHM LTD



Report date:

7/27/2023 9:56:40 AM

Printed by: wet
Ident: 03752-01
Analysis from: 7/26/2023 3:54:19 PM
File: _2023-07-26_
Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw
Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34939
SAMPLE :
: IzZ/MA
Vial number: 25
Volume: 20.0 uL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount: 1.0000
mV|
30+
|
25
|
20|
151
&
il : 3
rp
5 S )
| | 0 .
H— e o ’.\'-.___ f.-"
|Ch1 |
-5 l:
| I
=10 ‘ | |
|
-157 .

— -NO3 0.611

Last save:

Last save:

7/27/2023 9:56:36 AM

7/19/2023 10:12

01 23456 7 8 91011121314151617 1819 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area
min min mv % mvV*sec
1 6.38 1.181 1.25 11.23 98.262
2 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
3 11.00 0.250 1.59 14.30 26.742
4 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
5 16.20 0.345 8.30 74,43 190.472
6 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
7 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
7 28.00 0.254 11.15 99.97 - 315.477 o

This report has been created by IC Net

METROHM LTD
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Report date: 7/27/2023 9:53:30 AM

Printed by: wet
Ident: CCV
Analysis from: 7/26/2023 4:25:02 PM
File: _2023-07-26_ Last save: 7/27/2023 9:52:57 AM
Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw Last save: 7/19/2023 10:12
Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34940
SAMPLE :
: Iz/MA
Vial number: 11
Volume: 20.0 uL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount : 1.0000
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0123 456 7 8 9 1011121314151617 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention wWidth/2 Height Height Area
min min mv % my*sec
1 6.27 0.972 6.57 2.26 438.600
2 9.06 0.209 33.63 11.54 475.341
3 10.87 0.249 62.47 21.44 1071.579
4 14.03 0.280 37.52 12.88 692.611
5 15.94 0.334 44.59 15.30 997.749
6 21.72 0.628 43,68 14.99 2148.891
7 24,96 0.443 62.89 21.58 1830.881
7 28.00 0.445 291.37 100.00 7655.658

This report has been created by IC Net
METROHM LTD
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Report date: 7/27/2023 9:54:31 AM

Printed by: wet
Ident: CCB
Analysis from: 7/26/2023 4:55:40 PM
File: _2023-07-26_ Last save: 7/27/2023 9:54:29 AM
Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw Last save: 7/19/2023 10:12
Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34941
SAMPLE:
: I1Z/MA
Vial number: 12
Volume: 20.0 pL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount: 1.0000
mV |
|
50- |
| | ‘
30‘
20
| |
| 10 |
' | I S |
chl |/ o — S— — .
| I |
-10- |/

—_ . — . _ . R
0123456 7 8 9 1011121314151617 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

Quantitation method: Custom

No peaks

This report has been created by IC Net
METROHM LTD



Report date:

7/27/2023 9:55:10 AM

Last save:

Last save:

7/27/2023 9:55:05 AM

7/19/2023 10:12

Printed by: wet
Tdent: 03752-01MS
Analysis from: 7/26/2023 5:26:23 PM
File: _2023-07-26_
Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw
Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34942
SAMPLE:
: IZ/MA
Vial number: 26
Volume: 20.0 uL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount: 1.0000
. - ! w
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- -NO3 2.917

-HPO4 6.580

—— -S04 14.279

I T J T I I I I I T I I T T T I 1 I I I t
01 23 45 6 7 8 9 1011121314151617 18 192021 22 23 24 2526 lﬂiJ

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area
min min mv % mvV*sec
1 6.36 1.035 7.44 2.66 514.363
2 9.11 0.208 30.63 10.94 430.162
3 10.93 0.247 58.47 20.89 999,914
4 14.12 £.275 34,53 12.33 625.351
5 16.01 0.329 50.50 18.04 1114.268
6 21.88 0.613 41.62 14.87 1992.548
7 25.15 0.444 56.77 20.28 1656.920
7 28.00 0.450 279.96 100.00 7333.525

This report has been created
METROHM LTD

by IC Net

100.



Report date:

Printed by:
Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

Method:

Run operator:
Analysis number:

SAMPLE:

Vial number:
Volume:
Dilution:
Amount:

{ _}nV

‘ 60J
_—
-
| 30
20-
10
o

-10+

'i

7/27/2023 9:55:49 AM
wet

03752-01MSD
7/26/2023 5:57:01 PM
2023-07-26_

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw

wet
34943

I1Z/MA
27

20.0 uL
1.00
1.0000

— -NO2 3.025

-BR- 9.761

~ -F-2.448

——— -NO3 2.935

Last save: 7/27/2023 9:55:47 AM

Last save: 7/19/2023 10:12

—~ -S04 14.268

= -HPO4 6.477

01234567809

. — R
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height  Height ~Area
min min mv % mv*sec
1 6.28 0.988 7.64 2.70 512.848
2 9.05 0.206 30.92 10.94 429.925
3 10.85 0.245 59.50 21.05 1009.827
4 14.07 0.278 34.92 12.36 639.708
5 15.98 0.326 50.95 18.03 1121.810
6 21.81 0.603 41.55 14.790 1958.225
7 25.06 0.441 57.11 20.21 1655.495
7 © 28.00 0.441 282.58 100.00 7327.838

This report has
METROHM LTD

been created

by IC Net

100.



Report date:

Printed by:
Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

Method:

Run operator:
Analysis number:

SAMPLE:
Vial number:
Volume:

Dilution:
Amount:

\ 10

-15‘ |

T T T

| 6123 4567

7/27/2023 9:56:15 AM
wet

03752-02
7/26/2023 6:27:39 PM
2023-07-26_

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw
wet
34944

Iz/MA
28

20.0 uL
1.00
1.0000

Last save:

Last save:

-BR- 2.255

7/27/2023 9:56:14 AM

7/19/2023 10:12

I I I I t T T I | | T 1 y: i 1
8 9 101112 13 14 1516 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 1niﬂ

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retenticn Width/2 Height Height Area
min min mv % mV*sec
1 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
2 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
3 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
4 16.06 0.338 5.32 99,97 119.374
5 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
6 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
7 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
7 28.00 0.048 5.32 99.97 119.374

This report has been created

METROHM LTD

by IC Net



Report date:

7/27/2023 9:57:01 AM

Printed by: wet
Ident: 03752-03
Analysis from: 7/26/2023 6:58:17 PM
File: _2023-07-26_ Last save: 7/27/2023 9:56:56 AM
Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw Last save: 7/19/2023 10:12
Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34945
SAMPLE:
: IZ/MA
Vial number: 29
Volume: 20.0 nuL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount: 1.0000
‘ mV ‘
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1 ;JI 8
| | ° z |
0 e Ji) ——— =) I\
chl | i i
1
‘ ||
'10 |I-I
01 234567 8 91011121314 151617 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min
Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area
min min nv % mv*sec
1 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
2 9.12 0.210 2.67 47.50 37.538
3 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
4 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
5 16.15 0.341 2.95 52.45 66.749
6 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
7 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
N 28.00 0.079 5.61 99.95 104.288

This report has been created by IC Net

METROHM LTD

100.



Report date:

Printed by:
Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

Method:

Run operator:
Analysis number:

SAMPLE :
Vial number:
Volume:

Dilution:
Amount:

7/27/2023 9:57:25 AM
wet

03766-01
7/26/2023 7:28:55 PM
2023-07-26_

AnionsIC2~-071823.mtw

wet
34946

I1Z/MA
30

20.0 nL
1.00
1.0000

Last save:

Last save:

Quantitation method:

Ne peaks

Custom

This report has been created by IC Net

METROHM LTD

7/27/2023 9:57:21 AM

: , . . = r—t—— s
012345 6 7 8 9 1011121314151617 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

7/19/2023 10:12



Report date: 7/27/2023 9:58:54 AM

Printed by: wet
Ident: 03766-02
Analysis from: 7/26/2023 7:59:33 PM
File: _2023-07-26_
Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw
Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34947
SAMPLE:
: IZ/MA

Vial number: 31
Volume: 20.0 uL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount : 1.0000

mV

50

40 -
| |
Y
M

10

0+— — S
chl ]

— |

-10+ |/

0123 4567 8 910111213 14151617 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

Quantitation method: Custom

No peaks

This report has been created by IC Net
METROHM LTD

Last save: 7/27/2023 9:58:51 AM

Last save:

7/19/2023 10:12




Report date: 7/27/2023 9:59:02 AM

Printed by: wet
Ident: 03766-02MS
Analysis from: 7/26/2023 8:30:11 PM
File: _2023-07-26_ Last save: 7/26/2023 8:58:11 PM
Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw Last save: 7/19/2023 10:12
Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34948
SAMPLE:
: IZ/MA
Vial number: 32
Volume: 20.0 puL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount : 1.0000
v - g B - 8
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0 12345678 910111213 14151617 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height  Height Area Area
"min min mv % mV*sec %
1 6.38 1.055 6.23 2.16 440,497 5.90
2 9.18 0.206 33.05 11.47 461.370 6.18
3 11.00 0.245 61.27 21.27 1039.437 13.93
4 14.19 0.273 37.16 12.90 669,027 8.97
5 16.09 0.328 44,49 15.45 977.933 13.11
() 21.94 0.600 44,69 15.52 2101.042 28.16
7 25.22 06.441 61.12 21.22 1772.721 23.76
7 28.00 0.450 288.01  100.00 7462.027 ~100.0C

This report has been created by IC Net
METROHM LTD



Report date:
Printed by:

Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

Method:

7/27/2023 9:59:28 AM
wet

03766-02MSD
7/26/2023 9:00:49 PM
2023-07-26_

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw

Last save:

Last save:

7/27/2023 9:59:25 AM

7/19/2023 10:12

Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34949
SAMPLE :
: IZ/MA
Vial number: 33
Volume: 20.0 uL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount: 1.0000
——— - _
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0 1 2 3 45 6 7 8 9 10111213 14151617 1819 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min
Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area
min min nv % nmv*sec
1 6.29 0.995 6.39 2.17 432.042
2 9.05 0.203 33.97 11.54 467.911
3 10.86 0.242 63.02 21.42 1057.813
4 14.04 0.270 38.02 12.92 677.551
5 15.92 0.325 45.46 15.45 994.005
6 21.74 0.594 45.08 15.32 2102.293
7 25.00 0.438 62.28 21.17 1792.977
7 28.00 0.438 ~294.21 100.00 7524.592
This report has been created by IC Net
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Report date: 7/27/2023 9:59:41 AM

Printed by: wet
Ident: 03750-01DLX2
Analysis from: 7/26/2023 9:31:26 PM
File: _2023-07-26_ Last save: 7/26/2023 9:59:26 PM
Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw Last save: 7/19/2023 10:12
Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34950
SAMPLE:
: Iz/MA
Vial number: 34
Volume: 20.0 uL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount: 1.0000
-~
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0123456 7 8 9 1011121314151617 1819 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area Area
min min mv % mV*sec %
1 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00
2 9.20 0.276 1428.10 94.48 25281.277 91.26
3 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00
4 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00
5 16.17 0.337 0.70 0.05 15.391 0.06
6 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 ¢.000 0.00
7 25.09 0.437 82.80 5.48 2406.554 8.69
7 28.00 0.150 1511.60 100.00 27703.222 100.00

This report has been created by IC Net
METROHM LTD



Report date:

Printed by:
Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

Method:

Run operator:
Analysis number:

SAMPLE:
Vial number:
Volume:

Dilution:
Amount:

v

JOI U

7/27/2023 9:59:54 AM
wet

cev
7/26/2023 10:02:13 PM
2023-07-26_

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw
wet
34951

1%/MA
11

20.0 puL
1.00
1.0000

— -NO2 3.180

- -BR- 10.506

————— ~NO3 2.626

Last save:

Last save:

7/26/2023 10:30:13 PM

— -804 15.69|

— -HPO4 7.530

0 I 1 UL L . I 1 i
! 0 1 23 456 7 8 91011121314151617 181920 21 22 23 24 2526 nﬁg!

7/19/2023 10:12

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area
min min mv : % mvV*sec
1 6.36 1.015 6.43 2.18 440.849
2 9.12 0.210 33.56 11.37 475,956
3 10.94 0.249 62.12 21.04 1064.075
4 14,11 0.278 37.66 12.75 691.322
5 16.03 0.331 44,84 15.18 997.710
6 21.87 0.617 47.68 16.15 2310.395
7 25.16 0.442 63.00 21.34 1830.284
7 28.00 T 0.449 295.27 100.00 7810.590
This report has been created by IC Net

METROHM LTD

Area

12

100

cl

.64
.09
13.
.85
L7
29.
23.

58
43

.00



Report date:

Printed by:
Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

Method:

Run operator:
Analysis number:

SAMPLE :
Vial number:
Volume:

Dilution:
Amount:

_ ————
| mV
50+

40-

"
|

20

7/27/2023 10:00:59 AM
wet

CCB
7/26/2023 10:32:50 PM
2023-07-26_

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw
wet
34952

IZz/MA
12

20.0 nL
1.00
1.0000

Last save:

Last save:

7/27/2023 10:00:53 AM

Quantitation method:

No peaks

Custom

This report has been created by IC Net

METROHM LTD

| | T — T T . . = . | |
0 1 23456 7 8 9 1011121314151617 1819 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

7/19/2023 10:12



Report date:

Printed by:
Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

Method:

Run operator:
Analysis number:

SAMPLE:

Vial number:
Volume:
Dilution:
Amount:

mV
100‘

L

80+
-
| 60‘
sy
L

w0

20._

BT

o~
chl \ /

V)

‘ -10

7/27/2023 10:01:12 AM
wet

03782-01
7/26/2023 11:03:36 PM
2023-07-26_

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw

wet
34953

Iz/MA
35

20.0 pL
1.00
1.0000

CL- 194.133-

Last save:

= -NO3 0.817

_ —

Last save:

7/26/2023 11:31:36 PM

504 22.524-

T T i i 1 [ T T T I I T L I I T T 1 I
01 23 45 6 7 8 91011121314 1516 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

7/19/2023 10:12

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area
min min mv % mvV*sec
1 0.00 0.000 .00 0.00 0.000
2 9.32 0.322 1476.44 93.44 29990.018
3 0.00 0.000 00 0.00 0.000
4 0.00 0.000 00 0.00 0.000
5 16.21 0.331 40 0.78 272.694
6 0.00 0.000 00 0.00 ¢.000
7 25.20 0.439 16 5.77 2668.858
7 28.00 0.156 1580.00 100.00 32931.570
This report has been created by IC Net

METROHM LTD

100.

VOO OORrRO



Repeort date:

Printed by:
Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

Method:

Run operator:
Analysis number:

SAMPLE:
Vial number:
Volume:

Dilution:
Amount:

v
| 90
80
70
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10+

| -
O lent \/

| <10+

012345678 91011

7/27/2023 10:01:22 aM
wet

03782-03
7/26/2023 11:34:13 PM
_2023-07-26_

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw
wet
34954

IZ/MA
36

20.0 pL
1.00
1.0000

73—

- 14

> -NO2 0.190

Last save:

--NO3 2.223

Last save:

7/27/2023 12:02:13 AM

7/18/2023 10:12

S0428:667=

r

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height - Height Area
min min mv % mV*sec
1 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
2 9.24 0.258 1373.43 89.80 22993.485
3 11.02 0.246 1.11 0.07 17.722
4 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
5 16.15 0.329 37.92 2.48 836,442
6 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000
7 25.22 0.439 117.00 7.65 3422.757
7 - 28.00 0.182 1529.47 100.00 27270.406

This report has
METROHM LTD

been created

by IC Net



Repert date:
Printed by:

Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

Method:
Run operator:

Analysis number:

SAMPLE:

Vial number:
Volume:
Dilution:
Amount :

mV

50

401

30-

10
|

00—
\ehl

7/27/2023 10:01:36 AM

wet

03782-05

7/27/2023 12:04:51 AM

2023-07

-27_

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw

wet
34955

I1Z/MA
37

20.0 uL
1.00
1.0000

CL- 696.479-

--NO3 0.864

Last save:

7/27/2023 12:32:51 AM

Last save: 7/19/2023 10:12

= -S04 3.082

[N ‘

' T T T I I T I f | i 1 I |
01 23 456 7 8 9 1011121314 151617 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 Iniﬂ

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area Area
min min mv % mV*sec %
1 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00
2 9.84 1.083 1685.10 98.67 107644.909 99,47
3 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00C
4 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00
5 16.19 0.315 13.91 0.81 291.808 0.27
6 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00
7 25.12 0.477 8.69 0.51 282.607 0.26
7 28.00 0.268 1707.70 100.00 108219.324 100.00

This report has
METROHM LTD

been created

by IC Net



Report date:
Printed by:

Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

Method:

Run operator:
Analysis number:
SAMPLE:

Vial number:
Volume:

Dilution:
Amount:

 mv|
Sy

40-
| |

30‘

20

7/27/2023 10:01:47 AM

wet

03782-15

7/27/2023 12:35:29 AM
_2023-07-27_

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw

wet
34956

IZ/MA
38

20.0 uL
1.00
1.0000

Last save: 7/27/2023 9:00:45 AM

Last save:

7/19/2023 10:12

f | T T T T ] T T 1 I i i T | | | T | |
01 2 3 456 7 8 9 1011121314 151617 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min

Quantitation method:

No peaks

This report has been created by IC Net

METROHM LTD
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Report date:
Printed by:

Ident:
Analysis from:
File:

7/27/2023 10:02:38 AM

wet

CcCcv

7/27/2023 2:38:09 AM

2023-0

7-27_

AnionsIC2-071823.mtw

Method:
Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34960
SAMPLE :

: IZ/MA
Vial number: 14
Volume: 20.0 uL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount: 1.0000
| mV|
‘ 7ﬂ|
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| chl /
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Last save:

Last save:

7/27/2023 10:02:27 AM

7/19/2023 10:12

= -NO2 3.208

= -NO3 2.649

—— -804 15.82

i T I T T | T I T I I T
0123 4356 7 8 9 10111213141516 17 1819 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 min|

Quantitation method: Custom
No Retention Width/2 Height Height Area
min min mv % mv*sec
1 6.38 1.043 6.30 2.15 444,473
2 9.18 0.207 33.9%6 11.59 478.315
3 11.03 0.247 62.82 21.43 1074.164
4 14.26 0.281 37.69 12.86 700.516
5 16.23 0.335 44,70 15.25 1007.130
[ 21.90 0.591 43.88 14.97 2037.471
7 25.20 0.439 63.79 21.76 1846.403
7 28.00 0.449 293.13 100.00 7588.472

This report has
METROHM LTD

been created

by IC Net
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Report date: 7/27/2023 10:02:46 AM

Printed by: wet
Ident: CCB
Analysis from: 7/27/2023 8:54:03 AM
File: _2023-07-27_ Last save: 7/27/2023 9:22:20 AM
Method: AnionsIC2-071823.mtw Last save: 7/19/2023 10:12
Run operator: wet
Analysis number: 34961
SAMPLE:
N Iz/MA
Vial number: 1
Volume: 20.0 pL
Dilution: 1.00
Amount: 1.0000
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Quantitation method: Custom

No peaks

This report has been created by IC Net
METROHM LTD



